
                                                                                            

1 

e /Sealed Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 
 

Sr 
No 

Name of the Work Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative Qty 

Consignee/ Place 
of Tender Opening 

 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D 
(Rs.) 

Date & 
Time for 
Sale/ 
downloadin
g of e-
tenders 

Last Date 
& Time for 
Submissio
n of e-
tenders 
 

Date & Time 
for opening of 
e-tenders 

1. Providing and laying of 
interlocking tiles alongwith 
allied jobs in Parking area 
of New Milk Bar at Verka 
Ludhiana Dairy. 

Four 
Months/40.79 

Lacs 

Verka Head Office. 
Ph.0172-5041818-

21. 

 81,580/- 03.10.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

16.10.2023 
upto 

5:00 PM 

Technical bid 

17.10.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 
Financial bid 

21.10.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

2 Thermoforming Packaging 
film for vacuum packing of 
Paneer for Verka Mohali 
Dairy. 

Annual Verka Head Office. 
Ph.0172-5041837. 

200/- 4,00,000/- 04.10.2023 
from 

12:00 PM 

18.10.2023 
upto 

11:00 AM 

Technical bid 

18.10.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

3 Hiring of tankers for 
transportation of Furnace 
Oil from Oil Depots/ 
Refineries to Verka Mohali 
Dairy. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

Verka Mohali 
Dairy. Ph.172-
2271020-21. 

500/- 50,000/- 06.10.2023 
from 

03:00 PM 

24.10.2023 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 
25.10.2023 

at 
12:30 PM 

Financial bid 

30.10.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/


                                                                                            

2 

4 Hiring of insulated S.S. 
Road Milk Tankers for 
transportation of milk from 
Verka Mohali Dairy to 
sister Union, other Unions/ 
Plants within or outside 
Punjab. 

Annual 
Contract /06 

No’s 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 06.10.2023 
from 

01:00 PM 

25.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 

25.10.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 
Financial bid 

31.10.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 
 

5 e Auction for dismantling 

& lifting of old refrigeration 

plant with its allied 

accessories, old vehicle 

and old vehicle tyres and 

other old dairy machinery 

on one Time Rate 

Contract Basis. 

 

01 No. Verka Gurdaspur 
Dairy. 

Ph.01874-220158 

200/- 1,00,000/- 03.10.2023 
from 

05:00 PM 

18.10.2023 
upto 

04:00 PM 

Technical bid 
19.10.2023 

at 
04:00 PM 

Financial bid 
23.10.2023 

at 
03:00 PM 

 

6 Supply of Rice Husk 

 

500 MT -do- 200/- 80,000/- 04.10.2023 
from 

05:00 PM 

18.10.2023 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 
19.10.2023 

at 
12:00 PM 

Financial bid 
19.10.2023 

at 
03:00 PM 



                                                                                            

3 

7 e Auction of 

unserviceable/unusable 

material 

01 -do- 500/- 50,000/- 04.10.2023 
from 

05:00 PM 

18.10.2023 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 

19.10.2023 
at 

12:00 PM 
Financial bid 

19.10.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

8 Rice Husk Nov.2023-500 
MT 

Dec.2023-
500MT 

Verka Sangrur 
Dairy. 

Ph.01672-505260 

200/- 3,00,000 05.10.2023 
from 

02:00 PM 

21.10.2023 
upto 

02:00 PM 

25.10.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 

9 Hiring of refrigerated 

vehicles for supply of 

white butter, table butter 

and ice cream etc. 

One year with 
extension up to 

one year 

Verka Ludhiana 
Dairy. 

Ph.0161-
5203300,5203301 

500/- 50,000/- 09.10.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

26.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2023 
At 

11:00 AM 

10 Outsourcing of Milk Booth 

at:- 

Park back side main 

shopping centre sector 32 

A Chandigarh Road, 

Ludhiana. 

Three years -do- 200/- 25,000/- 09.10.2023 
from 

11:30 AM 

26.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2023 
at 

11:30 AM 
 

11 Steam Coal 2000 MT Verka Amritsar 
Dairy 

Ph.7355548163, 
7355599892. 

500/- 5,00,000/- 05.10.2023 
from 

03:00 PM 

25.10.2023 
upto 

03:30 PM 

26.10.2023 
At 

11:00 AM 



                                                                                            

4 

12 Purchase of Printed 

Shrink sleeves rolls for PP 

Bottle 180 ml. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

-do- 500/- 1 lakh 05.10.2023 
from 

03:00 PM 

19.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

20.10.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 

13 Hiring of insulated single 

portion road milk Tankers 

(capacity-10000 ltr.) fitted 

with single phase milk 

pump for the loading of 

milk from BMC to tanker 

and Transportation of Milk 

from BMC/MCC to Verka 

Amritsar Dairy. 

14/One year 
from 

01.12.2023 
to 

30.11.2023 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 05.10.2023 
from 

03:00 PM 

26.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

27.10.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 

14 Hiring of Bolero/Swift 

Dzire, Toyota Etios or 

Equivalent for official use 

Model 2019 & above 

i. 02 
Bolero 

Camper 
ii. 07 office 

Cars 
iii. One 

year 
from 

01.12.20
23 
to 

30.11.20
24 

-do- 500/- 5,000/- 05.10.2023 
from 

03:30 PM 

26.10.20 
23 

upto 
04:00 PM 

27.10.2023 
At 

02:00 PM 



                                                                                            

5 

15 E Tender for hiring of 

vehicle for Army supply of 

fresh milk and milk 

Products minimum 250 

tray capacity 

01 -do- 200/- 10,000/- 04.10.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

26.10.2023 
upto 

01:00 PM 

27.10.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

16 Transport vehicle for 1.5 

MT, 2.5 MT, 4.5 MT, 9 

MT, 15 MT, 20 MT, 27 MT 

& 32 MT for supply of UHT 

Milk & Milk products to 

Upcountry Market. 

01.11.2023 
To 

31.10.2024 
(one year) 

Verka Mega Dairy, 
Bassi Pathana 

Ph.01763298867, 
88723-30044. 

3000/- 2,00,000/- 01.10.2023 
from 

12:00 PM 

20.10.2023 
upto 

02:30 PM 

Technical bid 

21.10.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial bid 

25.10.2023 
at 

02:00 PM 
 

17 Labour Contract for 

loading/ unloading of Milk 

Products (SMP/WMP, 

Dairy whitener, White 

butter, Ghee, Pio etc.) and 

empty tins, Cartons, jars 

etc. 

One year Verka Jalandhar 
Dairy. 

Ph.0181-
2603151,7355556

747 

500/- 25000/- 05.10.2023 25.10.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 

26.10.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial bid 

After 
finalization of 
technical bid 

18 Auction condemned truck 

No. PB06H 8586 

One Verka Cattle Feed 
Plant, GK Banger. 
Ph.01871-266741. 

100/- 20,000/- 05.10.2023 19.10.2023 
upto 

11:00 AM 

19.10.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 

 



                                                                                            

6 

Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting 
registered for e-tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet 
Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. 
eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, 
please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration 
and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please 
visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                              
 

Incharge (Purchase) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                


